



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
FAO No.410 of 2019

The State of Odisha and another *Appellants*

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

-versus-

Smt. Manasi Behera and another *Respondents*

Represented by Adv.-

Mr. Sadasiva Patra-1,
Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

05. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. As prayed for by the learned Additional Standing Counsel appearing for the Appellants, he is granted ten days' time to comply with the order dated 24.03.2026, failing which, necessary consequential order shall be passed for disposal of the F.A.O.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 4th May, 2026.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge